EMBASSY OF INDIA, HARARE

VISA FEE SCHEDULE WITH EFFECT FROM 1st APRIL, 2017:

*Visas fee of different types vary from country to country are as follows :

All Fees In USD

Visa type	Validity upto	U.K.	Mozambique	Ukraine	Others/Zimbabwe
Transit	15 days	88.00(SE or DE)	20.00(SE or DE)	85.00(SE or DE)	20.00(SE or DE)
Tourist/	i)Up to 1 year	i)162.00(S/M)	i) 80.00(SE),	i) 100.00 (SE,DÉ,	i)100.00 (SE or ME)
holiday		"\ 40.4.00 (F.)	150.00(SE/Urgent)	ME)	···\ 0.00 0.0 (1.15)
	ii)More than 1 to 5 years	ii)484.00(M)	ii)220.00(ME),	ii) No provision.	ii)200.00 (ME)
			300.00(ME/Urgent)		
*Business	i)Up to 1 year	i)242.00 (S/M)	04:-	i)130.00(S/D/M)	i)120.00(S/M)
	ii)More than 1 to 5 years	ii)726.00(M)	Gratis	ii)250.00(S/D/M)	ii)250.00(M)
Student	Five years	229.00(M)	80.00(M)	85.00(M)	80.00(M)
Medical	i)Up to 6 months	i)129.00(S/M)	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	i)80.00(S/M)
	::\NA th C th to 4	::\400.00(0/\M)	(S/M, Urgent)	::)420 00/0/M/	::\400(C/M)
	ii)More than 6 months to 1 year	ii)129.00(S/M)	ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(S/M)	ii)120(S/M)
		(Up to one year visa	300.00(S/M, Urgent)	{up to 5 years	
Employme	i)Up to six months	fee would be same) i)460.00(S/M)		200.00(S/D/M}	i)120.00(S/M)
Employme	1)OP to SIX MONUIS	1)400.00(3/101)		i)120.00(S/M)	1)120.00(3/1/1)
nt	ii) Compathe to 1 year	::\E00.00(M)	Cti-	::\200 00/\\	::\200 00(M)
	ii) 6 months to 1 year	ii)500.00(M)	Gratis	ii)200.00(M)	ii)200.00(M)
	iii)1 year to 5 years	iii)597.00(M)		iii)300.00(M)	iii)300.00(M)
Entry VISA	i)Up to six months	i)162.00 (S/M))	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	i)80.00(S/M)
			(S/M, Urgent)		
	ii) 6 months to 1 year	ii)162.00(S/M)	ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	ii)120.00(M)
		***\ 404.00(44)	300.00(S/M, Urgent)	···\000 00 /\ \	***\000 00(14)
	iii)1 year to 5 years	iii)484.00(M)	iii) 300.00(S/M, urgent	iii)200.00(M)	iii)200.00(M)
Conference	Up to 6 months	80.00(S/M)	also) 220.00(S/M), 300.00	85.00(S/M)	80.00(S/M)
Comerence	op to 6 months	00.00(3/WI)	, ,,	05.00(3/101)	00.00(3/101)
			(S/M, Urgent)		
Journalist	Up to six months (Double can	80.00	220.00(S/M), 300.00	85.00	80.00
	be issued after HOM's		(S/M, Urgent)		
	approval)				
Research	i)Úp to síx months	229.00(Up to 3 years)	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	i)80.00(S/M)
	"\ C		(S/M, Urgent)	")400 00/14)	"\400.00(11)
	ii) 6 months to 1 year		ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	ii)120.00(M)
	iii)1 year to 5 years		300.00(S/M, Urgent)	;;;\200 00/\ A \	;;;)200 00(M)
	iii)1 year to 5 years		iii) 300.00(S/M, urgent	iii)200.00(M)	iii)200.00(M)
Missionary	i)Up to six months	i)80.00(S/M)	also) i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	i)80.00(S/M)
missional y	170p to six months	1,00.00(0/101)	(S/M, Urgent)	1,00.00(0/101)	1,00.00(0/101)
	ii) 6 months to 1 year	ii)120.00(M)	ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	ii)120.00(M)
	,		300.00(S/M, Urgent)		
	iii)1 year to 5 years	iii)200.00(M)	iii) 300.00(S/M, urgent	iii)200.00(M)	iii)200.00(M)
		' ' '	also)		
Mountainee	i)Up to six months	i)80.00(S/M)	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	i)80.00(S/M)
ring			(S/M, Urgent)		1
	ii) 6 months to 1 year	ii)120.00(M)	ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	ii)120.00(M)
			300.00(S/M, Urgent)		

Intern Visa	Up to 1 year (Multiple entry)	80.00	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	80.00
			(S/M, Urgent) ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	
			300.00(S/M, Urgent)		
Film Visa	Up to 1 year (Single or Multiple	120.00	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	120.00
	entry)		(S/M, Urgent) ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	
			300.00(S/M, Urgent)		
Others		120.00	i)220.00(S/M), 300.00	i)85.00(S/M)	80.00
			(S/M, Urgent)		
			ii)300.00(S/M),	ii)130.00(M)	
			300.00(S/M, Urgent)		

Note: * Owing to bilateral arrangements, there would be different Business and Employment visa fees for specified countries at the rates indicate in Para 12.

*US \$ 3.00 would be charged against each and every visa application in form of ICWF

*Please note that:

- 1. Visa is gratis for the nationals of Afghanistan, Argentina (only Business, Tourist and Transit visa/Normal visa fee is applicable for all other types of visas), Bangladesh, DPR of Korea, Jamaica, Maldives, Mauritius, Mongolia, South Africa and Uruguay (only Tourist/ Normal visa fee is applicable for all other types of visas). In respect of Seychelles nationals, all type of visa except for work/employment may be issued on gratis basis.
- 2. Nationals of Bhutan and Nepal do not need Visa to enter India. However, Nepali nationals require visa if they enter India from China, which may be granted gratis.
- 3. Pakistani nationals should be charged Rs. 100 for Indian visa of all types.
- 4. Special visa fee Categories:
 - a) Singaporean nationals: The charge of tourist visa is US\$25(Single/Multiple upto six months). However, fee for all other types of visas will be the same as applicable for other countries.
 - b) **Japanese nationals**: A fee of US\$ 1.00 for transit visa and US\$ 8.00 for all other types of visas may be charged.
 - c) Nigerian nationals: A uniform fee of US\$250 to be charged for all types of visas valid for any duration(as per prevailing instruction).
 - d) <u>USA nationals</u>: A fee of US \$ 100 may be charged for Tourist visa only for maximum period up to 10 years including visa application fee. Business visa fee will be US\$ 250.00 for five years. However, fee for all other types of visa will be same as applicable for other countries. Visa application fee of US\$ 20.00 should be charged in addition to visa fee barring tourist visa.
 - e) Russian nationals: For all types of visa fee should be charged US\$ 40.00(Single entry), US\$90.00(Double entry) and US\$ 120 (Multiple entry). Transferring of Valid visa should be charged US\$ 40.00.

f)Sri Lankan nationals:

Sl. No.	Visa type	Validity	Amount in US \$
1.	Transit	Up to 15 days(S/D Entry)	10.00
2. Tourist		30 days(Double Entry)	15.00
		90 days (Single Entry)	15.00
		90 days (Double Entry)	25.00
		6 months (D/M entry)	25.00
3.	Entry	1 year (Multiple entry)	25.00
4.	Employment	1 year (ME)	157.00
5.	Student	1 year	43.00
		More than 1 year	81.00
		1 and more than 1 year (for institutions no covered by bilateral	81.00
		agreement)	
6.	Business	30 days (ME)	25.00
		90 days (SE)	27.00
		90 days (ME)	40.00
		6 months (ME)	80.00
		1 year (ME)	80.00
		5 years (ME)	120.00

- 5. **Romanian** passports are subject to service charges of US\$ 40.
- 6. <u>Transfer of visa</u>: A service fee of US\$ 5.00 should be charged when an Indian visa affixed on an old passport is transferred to a new one. <u>Countries mentioned in para 2, 3 and 4 are exempted.</u>
- 7. Restricted/Protected area permit: A fee of US \$ 30.00 for issuing restricted/protected area permit should be charged. Countries mentioned in Para 2, 3 and 4 are exempted.
- 8. <u>Employment Visa and Business visa are Gratis for following Least Devolopment Countries:</u>
 Afganistan, Angola, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Burkina Faso, Burundi, Cambodia, Central African Republic, Chad, Comoros, Democratic Republic of the Congo, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Gambia, Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, Kiribati, Lao People's Democratic Republic, Lesotho, Liberia, Madagascar, Malawi, Mali, Mauritania, Mozambique, Mayanmar, Nepal, Niger, Rawanda, Sao Tome and Principle, Senegal, Sierra Leone, Solomon Islands, Somalia, South Sudan, Sudan, Timor-Leste, Togo, Tuvalu, Uganda, United Republic of Tanzania, Vanuatu, Yemen, Zambia.
- 9. <u>e-TV on gratis basis to all PIC Countries vide No.S/106/05/2015 dated 21.12.2015</u>: Cook Islands, Fiji, Kiribati, Marshall Islands, Micronesia, Naura, Niue, Palau, PAPUA New Guinea, Samoa, Solomon Islands, Tonga, Tuvalu, Vanuatu

10. The following Business and Employment visa fees to be charged from nationals of the following countries on reciprocal basis :

Business visa

Business visa			
No.	Country	Upto 1	More than 1y
		Year	upto 5 yr
1.	New Zealand	130	250
2.	France	165	250
3.	Australia	215	295
4.	Czech	190	270
5.	Iran	275	355
6.	Ireland	200	280
7.	USA	140	250
8.	Philippines	220	300
9.	Poland	145	250
10.	Saudi Arabia	215	295
11.	Thailand	200	280
12.	UAE	415	495
13.	Ecuador	240	320

Employment visa

Employment visa					
No.	Country	Upto 6	Upto 1	More than 1y	
		Months	Year	upto 5 yrs	
1.	Canada	150	200	300	
2.	Ireland	160	200	300	
3.	France	135	200	300	
4.	Italy	105	145	225	
5.	Denmark	125	200	300	
6.	Portugal	90	130	210	
7.	Austria	85	125	205	
8.	Norway	90	130	210	
9.	Australia	180	220	300	
10.	New Zealand	145	200	300	
11.	Thailand	160	200	300	
12.	UAE	375	415	495	
13.	Israel	1000	1040	1120	
14.	Iran	235	275	355	
			C 1011/E		

*US \$ 3.00 would be charged against each and every visa application in form of ICWF.